

Declaration of Conformity

For plastic materials in contact with food

part | material

SAMIX® jar housing | polypropylene natural
 SAMIX® jar lid | polypropylene natural
 SAMIX® jar bottom | polypropylene / polyethylene
 SAMIX® screw cap | polypropylene natural
 SAMIX® bottom cap | polypropylene natural
 SAMIX® spindle | polypropylene natural
 SAMIX® applicator short with cap | polypropylene natural
 SAMIX® ® applicator long with cap | polypropylene natural
 SAMIX® coupling | polypropylene natural
 SAMIX® nozzle | polyethylene natural
 SAMIX® standard mixing blade | polyoxymethylene white
 SAMIX® disposable mixing blade | polyamid white

Declarations of Conformity of our suppliers are archived for each material

All products listed are manufactured according to the legal requirements of plastic regulation **10/2011/EU** and **1935/2004/EU** in their current version.

The overall and specific migration are under the legal limits, according to regulation 10/2011/EU.

The used additives and monomers fulfill the specific migration limit (SML) according to regulation 10/2011/EU. All substances, which are not listed in the addition 1 of regulation 10/2011/EU, fulfill the requirements of national regulations (i.e. BfR).

The traceability of our products is ensured by the batch number and the application of the manufacturing date, according to regulation **1953/2004/EU**.

Specification for intended use:

- compounding and dispensing of pharmaceutical and cosmetically products

Kind/type of food or procedures for which the materials are suitable:

- aqueous media
- acidic media



Sven M. Schlegel
Managing director